



Tabulation of Bids

Agency: City of Wenona Date: 8/8/2024
 Project Name: Main St. Capital Project Time: 10:00 a.m.
 Estimate: 866,863.50

				Name of Bidder: SKI Sealcoating		Opperman Construction					
				Address of Bidder: 906 24th Street		16535 N 1650 E Rd					
				LaSalle, IL 61301		Pontiac, IL 61764					
				Approved Engineer's Estimate							
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	2	250.00	\$ 500.00	0.01	\$ 0.02	1.00	\$ 2.00	\$	-
2	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1723	10.00	\$ 17,230.00	10.00	\$ 17,230.00	9.00	\$ 15,507.00	\$	-
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	110	15.00	\$ 1,650.00	15.00	\$ 1,650.00	13.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$	-
4	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SQ YD	110	65.00	\$ 7,150.00	100.00	\$ 11,000.00	165.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$	-
5	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	115	30.00	\$ 3,450.00	40.00	\$ 4,600.00	35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$	-
6	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	251	35.00	\$ 8,785.00	60.00	\$ 15,060.00	20.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$	-
7	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 5 INCH	SQ YD	47	250.00	\$ 11,750.00	120.00	\$ 5,640.00	150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$	-
8	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	32	65.00	\$ 2,080.00	300.00	\$ 9,600.00	150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$	-
9	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE REMOV	EACH	22	250.00	\$ 5,500.00	400.00	\$ 8,800.00	150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$	-
10	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES	EACH	22	600.00	\$ 13,200.00	1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$	-
11	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$	-
12	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	2500.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$	-
13	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJ W/NEW TY. 3 FR & GR	EACH	3	1000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$	-
14	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	-
15	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	163	35.00	\$ 5,705.00	42.00	\$ 6,846.00	70.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$	-
16	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TY	FOOT	181	35.00	\$ 6,335.00	42.00	\$ 7,602.00	70.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$	-
17	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TY	FOOT	715	40.00	\$ 28,600.00	42.00	\$ 30,030.00	55.50	\$ 39,682.50	\$	-
18	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMB	SQ FT	36	15.00	\$ 540.00	50.00	\$ 1,800.00	5.00	\$ 180.00	\$	-
19	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1227	3.00	\$ 3,681.00	4.00	\$ 4,908.00	2.00	\$ 2,454.00	\$	-
20	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC 1-1/4" DIA	FOOT	42	10.00	\$ 420.00	100.00	\$ 4,200.00	60.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$	-
21	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	EACH	5	2000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	2,030.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$	-
22	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	5	400.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	480.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$	-
23	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	5	250.00	\$ 1,250.00	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$	-
24	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 4-1/C NO. 12, 1/C NO. 12 GROUND	FOOT	62	50.00	\$ 3,100.00	40.00	\$ 2,480.00	10.00	\$ 620.00	\$	-
25	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (FOG SEAL)	POUND	1977	5.00	\$ 9,885.00	2.50	\$ 4,942.50	6.00	\$ 11,862.00	\$	-
26	PCC SIDEWALK 5" (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	15511	20.00	\$ 310,220.00	22.00	\$ 341,242.00	25.00	\$ 387,775.00	\$	-
27	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	16343	2.50	\$ 40,857.50	5.50	\$ 89,886.50	5.00	\$ 81,715.00	\$	-
28	PIPE HANDRAIL (SPECIAL)	FOOT	737	225.00	\$ 165,825.00	100.00	\$ 73,700.00	140.00	\$ 103,180.00	\$	-
29	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL (SPECIAL)	CU YD	10	200.00	\$ 2,000.00	400.00	\$ 4,000.00	150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	-
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	30000.00	\$ 30,000.00	23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$	-
31	HANDICAP SIGN AND POST	EACH	3	250.00	\$ 750.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$	-
32	HANDHOLE (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	800.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$	-
33	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	400.00	\$ 2,400.00	5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	-
34	LIGHT POLE (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	8000.00	\$ 40,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	23,250.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$	-
35	BENCHES	EACH	10	2000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$	-
36	BICYCLE RACKS	EACH	4	2000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$	-
37	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	15000.00	\$ 15,000.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$	-
38	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE REPLACEMENT	EACH	5	4000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,370.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$	-
39	PEDESTRIAN LUMINAIRE REPLACEMENT	EACH	5	4000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,260.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$	-
40	DECORATIVE PLANTER BOXES	EACH	15	2000.00	\$ 30,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$	-
41	GAZEBO REHABILITATION	L SUM	1	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	-
ALTERNATE BID											
1	DECORATIVE STEEL RAILING (ADDER)	FOOT	728	275.00	\$ 200,200.00	150.00	\$ 109,200.00	226.00	\$ 164,528.00	\$	-
2	PIPE HANDRAIL, SPECIAL (DEDUCT)	FOOT	728	-225.00	\$ (163,800.00)	(80.00)	\$ (58,240.00)	(140.00)	\$ (101,920.00)	\$	-
3	NET ADDER (DEDUT) FOR DEC. RAIL				\$ 36,400.00		\$ 50,960.00		\$ 62,608.00	\$	-
				Total Base		As Read:	840,517.02		997,352.50		
				Bid:		As Calculated:	840,517.02		997,352.50		-